## CEDAR FALLS PUBLIC LIBRARY Library Cards (Registration)

Any person who resides within the city limits of Cedar Falls, or who owns property in Cedar Falls, will be issued a borrower's card, upon application, without a fee. Photo identification showing both name and current Cedar Falls address or photo identification plus proof of current address is required.

Any person who resides within rural Black Hawk County will be issued a borrower's card, upon application, without a fee. Photo identification showing both name and current address or photo identification plus proof of address is required.

Children below the 7<sup>th</sup> grade must have a parent's or legal guardian's signature to obtain a borrower's card.

Cedar Falls Public Library will issue library cards in compliance with Open Access rules for statewide reciprocal borrowing.

UNI students may borrow books from the Cedar Falls Public Library according to the rules of Open Access. Students will be asked to provide photo identification and their UNI address and home address as proof of identification.

Anyone who does not have a permanent lowa address or does not have identification showing their name and current address can obtain a Library Lite card. With a Library Lite card, patrons may check out five items at a time and the card is valid for three months or until they bring in proof of address. Cards may be renewed. Library Lite cardholders may check out all item types except Bingeboxes, videogames, items from the Library of Things collection, garden tools, Nooks, Launchpads, and Playaway Views. Library Lite cardholders are not eligible for Interlibrary Loan requests or Co-Lab reservations.

Revised April 3, 2019